BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
GOOCHLAND COUNTY
APPROVED 2019 MEETING SCHEDULE

Board meetings are held in Board Meeting Room 250, Goochland County Administration Building, 1800 Sandy
Hook Rd., Goochland, VA 23063 (unless otherwise noted).

Wednesday January 2 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday February 5 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday February 19 3:00 p.m. Budget Session (County Administrator’s
Recommended Budget, Public Safety Budgets,
Authorization to advertise)

Tuesday February 26 3:00 p.m. Budget Session (Revenue Presentations, CIP,
HR/staffing, Public Utilities)

Tuesday March 5 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting (Presentation of
School Board Budget, Categorical Budget Presentations),
7PM Public Hearings

Tuesday March 12 3:00 p.m. (3PM Budget Session - Categorical Budget
Presentations), reserved if needed.

Tuesday April 2 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting (Categorical
Budget Presentations (if needed), Budget Public
Hearings - County/Schools’/Tax Rate)

Tuesday April 16 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. (3PM Adoption of County & Schools’
Budget, Capital Improvement Plan, Utility Rates, Tax
Rates), 7PM Public Hearings

Tuesday May 7 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday June 4 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday July 2 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday August 6 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday September 3 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday October 1 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Wednesday November 6 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

Tuesday December 3 3:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

If the Chair of the Board, or the Vice-Chair (if the Chair is unable to act), finds and declares that weather or other

conditions are such that it is hazardous for Board members to attend a regular meeting of the Board, then such
regular meeting shall be held on the following third Tuesday. Such finding shall be communicated to the Board
members and the press as promptly as possible. All hearings and other matters previously advertised shall be
conducted at the continued meeting and no further advertisement is required.



